

**MPS Infotecnics Limited**

CIN: L30007DL1989PLC131190



To,

**Date: November 17, 2025**

**The Manager-Listing**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza,C-1,Block-G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex (E),  
Mumbai-400051

**The Manager-Listing**

BSE Limited  
Floor 25, P J Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001

**NSE Symbol- VISESHINFO**

**Scrip Code-532411**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisements published on November 16, 2025, in Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition), pertaining to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The same will be available on the website of the Company on the below mentioned link:

<https://www.mpsinfotec.com/newsroom.html>

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

**Thanking You,**

**Yours Faithfully**

**For MPS Infotecnics Limited**

**GARIMA** Digitally signed by  
**SINGH** GARIMA SINGH  
Date: 2025.11.17  
12:13:58 +05'30'

**Garima Singh**  
**Company Secretary**

**Regd. Office :** 703, Arunachal Building,  
19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-1  
**Ph.:** 011-43571044, **Fax:** 011-43571047  
**E-mail :** info@mpsinfotech.com



**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
(Under Section 102 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016)  
**FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF**  
**Mr. KALVAKUNTULA SUHAN RAO**

Notice is hereby given that the Honble National Company Law Tribunal, Bench-II, Hyderabad in the case of Insolvency Resolution Process under section 95 of the code has ordered commencement of the Insolvency Resolution Process against **Mr. Kalvakuntla Suhan Rao** residing in Hyderabad on **11-11-2025** (Copy made available on 13-11-2025) vide its order CP (IB) No. **214/95 IHD/2022**, dated: 11-11-2025 u/s 95 of IBC filed by **State Bank of India** for the Personal Guarantee extended to **M/s. Pioneer Gas Power Limited**.  
The Creditors of Mr. Kalvakuntla Suhan Rao are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 06-12-2025 to the Resolution Professional assigned to Mr. Kalvakuntla Suhan Rao residing in Hyderabad on **11-11-2025** (Copy made available on 13-11-2025) vide its order CP (IB) No. **214/95 IHD/2022**, dated: 11-11-2025 u/s 95 of IBC filed by **State Bank of India** for the Personal Guarantee extended to **M/s. Pioneer Gas Power Limited**.  
The Creditors may submit their claims through Electronic means, or through Courier, or Speed post or Registered post or by Hand delivery.  
**Sd/-**  
**Madhusudhan Rao Gonugunta**  
**Resolution Professional**  
**IBBI Reg. No: IBBI/PA001/1P-P00181/2017-18/10360**  
**AFA Valid till 31-12-2025**  
**Cell No. 9177715558**

**Date :16-11-2025**  
**Place: Hyderabad**

**GALLANT**  
**GALLANT ISPAT LIMITED**  
CIN: L27109UP2005PLC195690

Regd. Office: Gorakhpur Industrial Development Authority (GIDA),  
Sahjanwa, Gorakhpur – 273209, Uttar Pradesh  
Contact No: 0551-3515500; www.gallant.com; E-mail: cs@gallant.com

**NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS**  
**Transfer of Unclaimed Interim Dividend 2018 and Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)**  
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended ("the Rules"), the Company is mandated to transfer the amount of Unclaimed Dividend remained unpaid for a period of seven years and equity shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more to IEPF established by the Central Government.  
In compliance with the said Rules, the Company has sent individual communication to the concerned shareholders at their registered address whose dividends remain unclaimed and whose equity shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF under the Rules. The Complete details of the concerned shareholders are present on Company's website [www.gallant.com](http://www.gallant.com) under Investors Corner.  
The concerned shareholders are requested to take note that in case the dividends are not claimed by them, their entire equity shares will be transferred to IEPF without any further notice and no claim shall lie against the Company or Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent in respect of equity shares so transferred to IEPF. Also, please note that shareholders whose dividend amount that is remaining unpaid and unclaimed, in respect of the Interim Dividend 2018, shall be transferred to IEPF if not claimed by the concerned shareholders.  
For shares which are in physical form and due for transfer to IEPF, the Company shall issue new share certificates in lieu of original share certificates for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF as per rules, and upon such issue, the original share certificates will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable.  
Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority / IEPF Account including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules.  
In case shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact **Niche Technologies Private Limited**, Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent at 7th Floor, Room, No. 7A & 7B, 3A, Auckland Road, Egin, Kolkata, West Bengal 700017, Telephone: (033) 22806616/17/18; Fax: (033) 22806619; Email: [niche@niche.com](mailto:niche@niche.com); Alternatively, shareholders may contact Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Company Secretary, Gallant Ispat Limited at the Registered Office Address at Gorakhpur Industrial Development Authority (GIDA), Sahjanwa, Gorakhpur – 273209, Uttar Pradesh, Mobile: 9903462248, Telefax: 0551-3515500; E-mail: [cs@gallant.com](mailto:cs@gallant.com).  
**For Gallant Ispat Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**(Nitesh Kumar)**  
**Company Secretary**  
**M. No. F7496**  
**Place: Gorakhpur**  
**Date : November 15, 2025**

**RAINBOW DENIM LIMITED**  
CIN: L18101PB1999PLC022452  
**Registered Office:** Village Chaudheri, PO Dappar, Chandigarh Ambala National Highway, Patiala  
**Corp. Office:** 2nd Floor, Sco 404, Sector-20, Panchkula  
**Email:** [info@rainbowdenim.com](mailto:info@rainbowdenim.com) | **Website:** [www.rainbowdenim.com](http://www.rainbowdenim.com)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**  
(₹ In Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                    | STANDALONE            |                       |                    |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                | Quarter Ended         | Half Year Ended       | Year Ended         |
|         |                                                                                                                                | 30/09/2025 Un-Audited | 30/09/2025 Un-Audited | 31/03/2025 Audited |
| 1       | Total income from operation                                                                                                    | 6,850.87              | 13,700.28             | 16,473.72          |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                          | 516.91                | 1,174.27              | 1,395.24           |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                     | 516.91                | 1,174.27              | 1,395.24           |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                      | 516.91                | 1,174.27              | 1,395.24           |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income) | -                     | -                     | -                  |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                           | 1328.37               | 1328.37               | 1328.37            |
| 7       | Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)                                        | -                     | -                     | -                  |
| 8       | Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of Rs.10/- each)                                            | 3.89                  | 8.84                  | 10.50              |
|         | (a) Basic (Rs.)                                                                                                                | 3.89                  | 8.84                  | 10.50              |
|         | (b) Diluted (Rs.)                                                                                                              | 3.89                  | 8.84                  | 10.50              |
| 9       | Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised): (of Rs.10/- each)                                             | 3.89                  | 8.84                  | 10.50              |
|         | (a) Basic (Rs.)                                                                                                                | 3.89                  | 8.84                  | 10.50              |
|         | (b) Diluted (Rs.)                                                                                                              | 3.89                  | 8.84                  | 10.50              |

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bse.in](http://www.bse.in)) and on the company's website ([www.rainbowdenim.com](http://www.rainbowdenim.com)) and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-11-2025.

**Date: 14.11.2025**  
**Place: Panchkula**

**For Rainbow Denim Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Sunny Garg**  
**Director**

**THE BUSINESS DAILY**  
**FOR DAILY BUSINESS**

**FINANCIAL EXPRESS**  
Read To Lead

**epaper.financialexpress.com**

**PVP VENTURES LIMITED**  
Reg Off: D. No. 2, 9th Floor, KRM Centre, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600031;  
Web: [www.pvpglobal.com](http://www.pvpglobal.com); Email: [investorrelations@pvpglobal.com](mailto:investorrelations@pvpglobal.com); Tel: 044 30285570  
CIN: L72300TN1991PLC20122

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025**  
(as per format of Newspaper Publishing Purpose of Regulation 33 of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015)  
Rs in lacs

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS                                                                                                                                  | STANDALONE           |                      |                    | CONSOLIDATED         |                      |                    |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended        | Quarter ended        | Year ended         | Quarter ended        | Quarter ended        | Year ended         |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 30.09.2025 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2025 Audited | 30.09.2025 Unaudited | 30.09.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2025 Audited |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                           | 866.69               | 316.16               | 2,818.48           | 2,098.56             | 640.46               | 3,861.18           |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax , exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)                                                  | (532.92)             | (248.74)             | 125.14             | (357.39)             | (376.33)             | (215.31)           |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extra ordinary items)                                              | (532.92)             | (248.74)             | (544.55)           | (357.39)             | (376.33)             | (885.00)           |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax( after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)                                                | (397.49)             | (173.30)             | (390.40)           | (259.78)             | (300.89)             | (856.11)           |
| 5       | Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and their comprehensive income (after tax)) | (363.28)             | (145.74)             | (473.78)           | (225.57)             | (273.33)             | (936.11)           |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)                                                                                             | 26,040.37            | 26,040.37            | 26,040.37          | 26,040.37            | 26,040.37            | 26,040.37          |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (not annualised) of Rs. 10 each/- Basic Diluted                                                                           | (0.15)<br>(0.15)     | (0.07)<br>(0.07)     | (0.15)<br>(0.15)   | (0.12)<br>(0.12)     | (0.10)<br>(0.10)     | (0.26)<br>(0.26)   |

**NOTES :**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on even date. The above quarterly results have also been reviewed by the statutory auditors.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.pvpglobal.com](http://www.pvpglobal.com).

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**Sd/-**  
**Prasad V. Potluri**  
**Managing Director**  
**Place : Hyderabad**  
**Date : 14 November, 2025**

**MUTHOOTTU MINI FINANCIERS LIMITED**  
CIN: U65910KL1998PLC012154  
Registered & Corporate office: 65/623 K, Muthoottu Royal Towers, Kaloor, Kochi, Ernakulam, Kerala - 682017, India Tel: +91484 2912100, E-mail: [info@muthoottumini.com](mailto:info@muthoottumini.com)  
Website: [www.muthoottumini.com](http://www.muthoottumini.com)

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**  
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations))

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                            | Quarter ended 30/09/2025 (₹ in lakhs) (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30/09/2024 (₹ in lakhs) (Unaudited) | Current year to date upto 30/09/2025 (₹ in lakhs) (Unaudited) | Previous year ended 31/03/2025 (₹ in lakhs) (Audited) |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                           | 25,443.06                                         | 20,522.73                                         | 48,098.57                                                     | 81,501.65                                             |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 4,402.75                                          | 3,766.85                                          | 8,496.21                                                      | 12,971.82                                             |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)                                           | 4,402.75                                          | 3,766.85                                          | 8,496.21                                                      | 12,971.82                                             |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 3,163.06                                          | 2,395.41                                          | 6,177.10                                                      | 9,417.65                                              |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 3,163.06                                          | 2,395.41                                          | 6,177.10                                                      | 9,452.97                                              |
| 6       | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                           | 25,032.54                                         | 25,032.54                                         | 25,032.54                                                     | 25,032.54                                             |
| 7       | Reserves and Surplus(excluding Revaluation reserve)                                                                                    | 60,831.94                                         | 49,949.58                                         | 60,831.94                                                     | 54,654.84                                             |
| 8       | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                             | 8,064.15                                          | 8,064.15                                          | 8,064.15                                                      | 8,064.15                                              |
| 9       | Net Worth                                                                                                                              | 82,199.92                                         | 73,198.85                                         | 82,199.92                                                     | 77,544.65                                             |
| 10      | Paid up Debt Capital/ outstanding debt                                                                                                 | 4,68,744.00                                       | 3,80,254.35                                       | 4,69,744.00                                                   | 4,11,882.40                                           |
| 11      | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                               | Nil                                               | Nil                                               | Nil                                                           | Nil                                                   |
| 12      | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                      | 5.47                                              | 5.07                                              | 5.47                                                          | 5.17                                                  |
| 13      | Earnings Per Share (Face value – Rs.100 per share) (in ₹) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                 |                                                   |                                                   |                                                               |                                                       |
|         | 1. Basic                                                                                                                               | 49.35                                             | 37.93                                             | 49.35                                                         | 37.62                                                 |
|         | 2. Diluted                                                                                                                             | 49.35                                             | 37.93                                             | 49.35                                                         | 37.62                                                 |
| 14      | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                             | Nil                                               | Nil                                               | Nil                                                           | Nil                                                   |
| 15      | Debt service coverage ratio                                                                                                            | NA                                                | NA                                                | NA                                                            | NA                                                    |
| 16      | Debt service coverage ratio                                                                                                            | NA                                                | NA                                                | NA                                                            | NA                                                    |
| 17      | Interest service coverage ratio                                                                                                        | NA                                                | NA                                                | NA                                                            | NA                                                    |

**Disclosure in Compliance with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015.**  
**1. Net worth = Equity Share Capital + other Equity - Deferred revenue expenditure – Revaluation Reserve.**  
**2. Debt Equity ratio = (Non-convertible debentures + Subordinated Liabilities + Bank borrowings) / (Equity share Capital + other Equity).**  
**3. Current Ratio = Current assets/current liabilities. (Based on the maturity of assets/liabilities).**  
**4. Long term debt to working capital = (Non-convertible debentures + Subordinated Liabilities + Term Loan from Bank) / (Current assets - current liabilities).**  
**5. Bad debts to Account receivable ratio = Bad debts / Gross AUM.**  
**6. Current liability ratio = current liabilities/ Total liabilities.**  
**7. Total debts to total assets = (Non-convertible debentures + Subordinated Liabilities + Bank borrowings)/ total assets.**  
**8. Net profit margin = Profit after tax/Total Income.**  
**Notes:**  
1.The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the website of the BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corplisting/AttachLive/ef5b87e8-d3fb-46a5-b7b1-b65e78d558ba.pdf>) and the Company's website [www.muthoottumini.com](http://www.muthoottumini.com).  
2.For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosure have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corplisting/AttachLive/ef5b87e8-d3fb-46a5-b7b1-b65e78d558ba.pdf>  
3.The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies: Nil  
4. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

**Place: Kochi**  
**Date: 14th November, 2025**  
**For Muthoottu Mini Financiers Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Mathew Muthoottu**  
**Managing Director (DIN: 01786534)**

**MPS INFOTECNICS LIMITED**  
Regd. Off:703, Arunachal Building,19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
CIN: L30007DL1989PLC131190, Ph: 011-43571044, Fax:011-43571047; Email: [info@mpsinfotec.com](mailto:info@mpsinfotec.com)  
**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025**  
(INR In Lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                 | Quarter Ended        |                      | Half Year Ended      |                      | Year Ended |                      |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------|
|         |                                                             | 30-Sep-25 Un-audited | 30-Jun-25 Un-audited | 30-Sep-24 Un-audited | 30-Sep-25 Un-audited |            | 30-Sep-24 Un-audited |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)                          | 10.71                | 10.35                | 13.14                | 24.94                | 21.06      | 44.10                |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax     | (103.44)             | (108.90)             | (92.92)              | (189.30)             | (212.34)   | (1010.56)            |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax      | (88.09)              | (93.55)              | (78.48)              | (160.42)             | (181.64)   | (952.34)             |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Taxes)    | (87.80)              | (93.25)              | (78.15)              | (159.76)             | (181.05)   | (951.16)             |
| 5       | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.1/- per share)          | 37,744.37            | 37,744.37            | 37,744.37            | 37,744.37            | 37,744.37  | 37,744.37            |
| 6       | Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (i.e. Other equity) | -                    | -                    | -                    | -                    | -          | 4,433.10             |
| 7       | Earning Per Share (Basic)                                   | (0.002)              | (0.002)              | (0.002)              | (0.004)              | (0.005)    | (0.025)              |
| 8       | Earning Per Share (Diluted)                                 | (0.002)              | (0.002)              | (0.002)              | (0.004)              | (0.005)    | (0.025)              |

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.mpsinfotec.com](http://www.mpsinfotec.com).  
2. The key standalone financial information are as under:

| Particulars                   | Quarter Ended        |                      | Half Year Ended      |                      | Year Ended |                      |
|-------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------|
|                               | 30-Sep-25 Un-audited | 30-Jun-25 Un-audited | 30-Sep-24 Un-audited | 30-Sep-25 Un-audited |            | 30-Sep-24 Un-audited |
| Total revenue from operations | 10.71                | 10.35                | 13.14                | 24.94                | 21.06      | 44.10                |
| Profit before tax             | (103.44)             | (108.90)             | (92.92)              | (189.30)             | (212.34)   | (1010.56)            |
| Profit after tax              | (88.09)              | (93.55)              | (78.48)              | (160.42)             | (181.64)   | (952.34)             |

  
3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025.

**For MPS Infotecnics Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal**  
**Chairman**  
**DIN:00090423**  
**Place : New Delhi**  
**Date : 14/11/2025**

**JHS SVENDGAARD LABORATORIES LIMITED**  
Redg Office: Trilokpur Road, Kheri (Kala-amb), Tehsil-Nahan, Distt. Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh - 173030, INDIA  
CIN:L74110HP2004PLC027558

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**  
(Rs in lacs)

| Particulars                                                                                  | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2025 | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2025 | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024 | Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2025 | Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024 | Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2025 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
|                                                                                              | Unaudited                                     | Unaudited                                | Unaudited                                     | Unaudited                                       | Unaudited                                       | Audited                                |
|                                                                                              | Total income from operations                  | 2,227.71                                 | 2,345.41                                      | 1,968.07                                        | 4,573.12                                        | 4,416.46                               |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional item and/or extraordinary items) | (1.59)                                        | 62.78                                    | (207.31)                                      | 61.19                                           | (187.41)                                        | (964.81)                               |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (1.59)                                        | 62.78                                    | (207.31)                                      | 61.19                                           | (187.41)                                        | (1,250.76)                             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)        | (19.77)                                       | 105.52                                   | (1,031.93)                                    | 85.74                                           | (1,094.84)                                      | (1,974.43)                             |
| Total comprehensive income for the period                                                    | (18.99)                                       | 107.72                                   | (1,030.76)                                    | 88.71                                           | (1,092.51)                                      | (1,965.66)                             |
| Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10 each)                                              | 8,560.40                                      | 8,560.40                                 | 8,560.40                                      | 8,560.40                                        | 8,560.40                                        | 8,560.40                               |
| Earnings per equity share (of Rs 10 each)                                                    |                                               |                                          |                                               |                                                 |                                                 |                                        |
| (a) Basic (Rs)                                                                               | (0.02)                                        | 0.12                                     | (1.24)                                        | 0.10                                            | (1.36)                                          | (2.37)                                 |
| (b) Diluted (Rs)                                                                             | (0.02)                                        | 0.12                                     | (1.24)                                        | 0.10                                            | (1.36)                                          | (2.37)                                 |

**Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results**  
(Rs in lacs)

| Particulars                                                                    | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2025 | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2025 | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024 | Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2025 | Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024 | Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2025 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
|                                                                                | Unaudited                                     | Unaudited                                | Unaudited                                     | Unaudited                                       | Unaudited                                       | Audited                                |
|                                                                                | Total income from operations                  | 2,227.71                                 | 2,345.41                                      | 1,968.07                                        | 4,573.12                                        | 4,416.46                               |
| Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities but before tax) | (1.49)                                        | 62.82                                    | (207.19)                                      | 61.35                                           | (187.18)                                        | (1,250.17)                             |
| Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities and tax)        | (19.67)                                       | 105.57                                   | (1,031.81)                                    | 85.90                                           | (1,094.61)                                      | (1,973.84)                             |
| Total comprehensive income for the period                                      | (18.90)                                       | 107.75                                   | (1,030.64)                                    | 88.87                                           | (1,092.28)                                      | (1,965.06)                             |

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2025 as reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board in its meeting dated November 14, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and full format of the Financial Results are available at the website of the BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on Company's website at ([www.svendgaard.com](http://www.svendgaard.com)). 2. As per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MRSD-PoD/PIR/2025/97 dated 2nd July 2025, the special window for re-issuance of transfer deeds is remain open for a period of six months from July 07, 2025 to January 06, 2026. Shareholders are requested to re-file such cases with Share Transfer Agent (STA) by 06.01.2026.

**For and behalf of**  
**JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**NIKHIL NANDA**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN 00051501**  
**Date : November 14, 2025**  
**Place : New Delhi**

**JHS SVENDGAARD RETAIL VENTURES LIMITED**  
CIN:L52100HR2007PLC093324  
Redg Office: Fifth Floor, Plot No. - 107, Sector-44, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana-122001.

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**  
(Rs in lacs)

| Particulars                                                                                  | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2025 | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2025 | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024 | Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2025 | Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024 | Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2025 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
|                                                                                              | Unaudited                                     | Unaudited                                | Unaudited                                     | Unaudited                                       | Unaudited                                       | Audited                                |
|                                                                                              | Total income from operations                  | 398.22                                   | 330.67                                        | -                                               | 728.88                                          | -                                      |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional item and/or extraordinary items) | 28.80                                         | (1.75)                                   | -                                             | 27.05                                           | -                                               | -                                      |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 28.80                                         | (1.75)                                   | -                                             | 27.05                                           | -                                               | -                                      |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)        | 3.03                                          | (7.34)                                   | -                                             | (4.30)                                          | -                                               | -                                      |
| Total comprehensive income for the period                                                    | 3.03                                          | (7.34)                                   | -                                             | (4.30)                                          | -                                               | -                                      |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10 each)                                      | 820.46                                        | 740.46                                   | -                                             | 740.46                                          | -                                               | -                                      |
| Earnings per equity share (of Rs 10 each)                                                    |                                               |                                          |                                               |                                                 |                                                 |                                        |
| (a) Basic (Rs)                                                                               | 0.09                                          | (0.08)                                   | -                                             | 0.01                                            | -                                               | -                                      |
| (b) Diluted (Rs)                                                                             | 0.09                                          | (0.08)                                   | -                                             | 0.01                                            | -                                               | -                                      |

**Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results**  
(Rs in lacs)

| Particulars                                                                    | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2025 | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2025 | Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024 | Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2025 | Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024 | Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2025 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
|                                                                                | Unaudited                                     | Unaudited                                | Unaudited                                     | Unaudited                                       | Unaudited                                       | Audited                                |
|                                                                                | Total income from operations                  | 398.22                                   | 327.67                                        | 382.64                                          | 725.88                                          | 729.16                                 |
| Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities but before tax) | 35.64                                         |                                          |                                               |                                                 |                                                 |                                        |



## कामा होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड

(सीआईएन : L92199DL2000PLC104779 )

**पंजीकृत कार्यालय:** गैलेरिया, डीएलएफ मयू विहार, यूनिट नंबर 236 और 237, दूसरी मॉडल, मयू विहार प्लेस, नोएडा लिंक रोड, मयू विहार फेज I एक्सटेंशन, दिल्ली –110091

**दूरभाष. नंबर:** (+91-11) 49482870, (+91-124) 4354400

**फैक्स:** (+91-11) 49482900, (+91-124) 4354500

**ईमेल:** info@kamaholdings.com; **वेबसाइट:** www.kamaholdings.com

### पोस्टल बैलट की सूचना

सदस्यों को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अधिनियम के प्रासंगिक प्रावधानों के संदर्भ में यथासंशोधित कंपनी (प्रबंधन और प्रशासन) नियम, 2014 ('नियम'), नियमों के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') की धारा 108 और 110 के प्रावधानों और अन्य लागू प्रावधानों के अनुसार, और अन्य प्रासंगिक परिपत्रों के साथ पठित कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय ('एमसीए') द्वारा जारी सामान्य परिपत्र संख्या 14/2020 दिनांक 8 अप्रैल, 2020, 17/2020 दिनांक 13 अप्रैल, 2020, सामान्य परिपत्र संख्या 3/2025 दिनांक 22 सितंबर, 2025 ('एमसीए परिपत्र') द्वारा ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से सामान्य बैठकें / पोस्टल बैलट प्रक्रिया आयोजित करने के लिए निर्धारित दिशानिर्देशों के अनुसार, रिमोट ई-वोटिंग ('ई-वोटिंग') प्रक्रिया के माध्यम से निम्नलिखित विशेष प्रस्ताव के लिए कामा होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड ('कंपनी') के सदस्यों की मंजूरी मांगी जाती है:

| क्र.सं. | विवरण                                                                                 | प्रस्ताव का प्रकार |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1.      | श्री संजय कपूर (डीआईएन 00264602) की गैर-कार्यकारी स्वतंत्र निदेशक के रूप में नियुक्ति | विशेष              |

एमसीए परिपत्रों के अनुसार में, कंपनी ने शुक्रवार, 14 नवंबर, 2025 को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से उन सदस्यों को पोस्टल बैलट नोटिस को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक प्रतिमाँ, व्याख्यात्मक विवरण के साथ, भेजने का काम पूरा कर लिया है, जिनके ईमेल पते 7 नवंबर, 2025 ("कट-ऑफ तिथि") तक कंपनी/डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागी(यों) के पास पंजीकृत हैं। पोस्टल बैलट नोटिस कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.kamaholdings.com, वीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com के संबंधित अनुभाग और शेयरनल सिक्वोरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिमिटेड ('एनएसडीएल') की वेबसाइट www.evoting.nsdl.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

एमसीए परिपत्रों के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, सदस्य केवल ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया के माध्यम से ही मतदान कर सकते हैं। सदस्यों के मताधिकार की गणना कट-ऑफ तिथि को उनके द्वारा धारित इक्विटी शेयरों के आधार पर की जाएगी। जो व्यक्ति कट-ऑफ तिथि तक सदस्य नहीं है, उसे इस नोटिस को केवल सूचना के उद्देश्य से ही लेना चाहिए। कोई भी व्यक्ति जो कट-ऑफ तिथि तक सदस्य नहीं है, उसे इस सूचना को केवल सूचनात्मक उद्देश्य के लिए ही लेना चाहिए।

कंपनी ने सदस्यों को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से वोट डालने में सक्षम बनाने के लिए ई-वोटिंग की सुविधा हेतु एनएसडीएल को एजेंसी के रूप में नियुक्त किया है। ई-वोटिंग सुविधा निम्नलिखित अवधि के दौरान उपलब्ध रहेगी:

|                                       |                                                     |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|
| ई-वोटिंग प्रारंभ होने की अवधि         | सोमवार, 17 नवम्बर, 2025 को 9.00 बजे पूर्व. भा.मा.स. |
| ई-वोटिंग अवधि की समाप्ति              | मंगलवार, 16 दिसम्बर, 2025 को 5.00 बजे अप. भा.मा.स.  |
| मतदान करने हेतु पात्रता की कट-ऑफ तिथि | शुक्रवार, 7 नवम्बर, 2025                            |

एनएसडीएल द्वारा ई-वोटिंग सुविधा मंगलवार, 16 दिसंबर, 2025 को शाम 5 बजे के तुरंत बाद बंद कर दी जाएगी।

जिन सदस्यों ने अपने ईमेल पते अपडेट नहीं किए हैं, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे अपने द्वारा इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप में रखे गए शेयरों के संबंध में अपने डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागी के माध्यम से डिपॉजिटरी के पास और भौतिक रूप में रखे गए शेयरों के संबंध में कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार और ट्रांसफर एजेंट, केफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड को einward.ris@kfintech.com पर ईमेल द्वारा या केफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड, सेलेनियम, टॉवर वी, प्लॉट 31 और 32, गाचीबोवली, फाइनेंशियल डिस्ट्रिक्ट, नानक रामगुडा, हैदराबाद 500 032, भारत पर डाक द्वारा ईमेल द्वारा ईमेल करके अपना ईमेल पता पंजीकृत कराएं।

मेसर्स अरविंद कोहली एंड एसोसिएट्स (एम्पसीएस 4434, सीपी संख्या 2818) के प्रोपराइटर, कार्यरत कंपनी सचिव श्री अरविंद कोहली को डाक मतपत्र प्रक्रिया को निष्पक्ष और पारदर्शी तरीके से संचालित करने के लिए 'संवीक्षक' नियुक्त किया गया है। पोस्टल बैलट का परिणाम ई-वोटिंग समाप्त होने के 48 घंटों के भीतर, यानी मंगलवार, 16 दिसंबर, 2025 को शाम 5 बजे कंपनी के कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय में घोषित किया जाएगा। यदि प्रस्ताव अपेक्षित बहुमत से पारित हो जाता है, तो उसे कंपनी द्वारा ई-वोटिंग के लिए निर्दिष्ट अंतिम तिथि, यानी 16 दिसंबर, 2025 को पारित माना जाएगा।

पोस्टल बैलट के परिणाम को संवीक्षक की रिपोर्ट के साथ कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.kamaholdings.com और एनएसडीएल की वेबसाइट www.evoting.nsdl.com पर रखा जाएगा और साथ ही इसे वीएसई लिमिटेड (वीएसई) एक्सचेंज को भी सूचित किया जाएगा, जिस पर कंपनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं और आरटीए और कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय और कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय में प्रदर्शित किया जाएगा।

किसी भी प्रश्न/चिंता/शिकायत के मामले में, सदस्य (i) रिमोट ई-वोटिंग यूजर मैनुअल या (ii) Help & Frequently asked questions (FAQs) देख सकते हैं। www.evoting.nsdl.com के डाउनलोड अनुभाग में उपलब्ध हैं या evoting@nsdl.com पर अनुरोध भेज सकते हैं या 022 – 4886 7000 पर कॉल कर सकते हैं या कंपनी सचिव को info@kamaholdinas.com पर लिख सकते हैं।

कामा होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड के लिए

हस्ता/—

एकता माहेश्वरी

दिनांक: 14 नवम्बर, 2025

स्थान: गुरुग्राम

पूर्णकालिक निदेशक, सीएफओ और कंपनी सचिव

सदस्यता सं.: एसीएन 12827

नई दिल्ली

| मोदी नेचुरल्स लिमिटेड                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                    |                                          |                                          |                                          |                                          |                                          |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|
| पंजीकृत कार्यालय <span> </span> : 805, टीएमसी बिल्डिंग, 82, केकर प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110009<br>ई-मेल <span> </span> : info@modinaturals.com, modinaturals@bseindia.com, modinaturals@nsdl.com, modinaturals@gmail.com |                                                                                                    |                                          |                                          |                                          |                                          |                                          |
| 30.09.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही द्वारा छमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित स्टेटमेंटेशन तथा समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण                                                                                                      |                                                                                                    |                                          |                                          |                                          |                                          |                                          |
| ( रु. लाख )                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                    |                                          |                                          |                                          |                                          |                                          |
| क्र. सं.                                                                                                                                                                                                           | विवरण                                                                                              | समाप्त तिमाही 30/09/2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | समाप्त तिमाही 30/09/2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | समाप्त तिमाही 31/03/2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | समाप्त तिमाही 30/09/2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | समाप्त तिमाही 31/03/2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित) |
| 1.                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | परिचालन से राजस्व                                                                                  | 6227.82                                  | 13792.93                                 | 33800.97                                 | 14098.62                                 | 30251.50                                 |
| 2.                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपव्यक्तित प्रत्य/अन्य असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)                       | 287.75                                   | 661.72                                   | 1028.64                                  | 1187.51                                  | 2531.30                                  |
| 3.                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपव्यक्तित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के परन्तु)                    | 287.75                                   | 661.72                                   | 1028.64                                  | 1187.51                                  | 2531.30                                  |
| 4.                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | कर परन्तु अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपव्यक्तित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के परन्तु)                   | 282.75                                   | 598.72                                   | 764.80                                   | 1087.28                                  | 2656.51                                  |
| 5.                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु (कर परन्तु) लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर परन्तु) से मिलकर] | 282.75                                   | 598.72                                   | 750.28                                   | 1038.61                                  | 2656.20                                  |
| 6.                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)                                              | 1330.64                                  | 1330.64                                  | 1330.64                                  | 1330.64                                  | 1330.64                                  |
| 7.                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | अन्य प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के) (सहज तथा असाधारण प्रचालन हेतु)                              | -                                        | -                                        | -                                        | -                                        | -                                        |
| 8.                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | कैपिटल (रु. सं.)                                                                                   | 1.57                                     | 4.39                                     | 0.64                                     | 7.58                                     | 15.45                                    |
| 9.                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | स्टाकहोल्डर (रु. सं.)                                                                              | 1.57                                     | 4.39                                     | 0.64                                     | 7.58                                     | 15.45                                    |

**टिप्पणिाया :** उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का उद्घरण है। वित्तीय परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप वीएसई की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.modinaturals.com पर उपलब्ध हैं हैं।

मोदी नेचुरल्स लिमिटेड के लिए

हस्ता/—

अश्वय मोदी

संयुक्त प्रबंध निदेशक

डीआईएन: 033441142

दिनांक: 14.11.2025

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

पूर्णकालिक निदेशक, सीएफओ और कंपनी सचिव

सदस्यता सं.: एसीएन 110001

| एमपीएस इन्फोटेक्निकस लिमिटेड                                                                                                                        |                                                                      |                                        |                        |                          |                          |                          |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| पंजीकृत कार्यालय <span> </span> : 703, अरुणचल भवन, 19, बाराखंभा मार्ग, नई दिल्ली- 110001                                                            |                                                                      |                                        |                        |                          |                          |                          |
| सीआईएन- L30007DL1989PLC131190, दूरभाष <span> </span> : 011-43571044, फैक्स <span> </span> : 011-43571047, ईमेल <span> </span> : info@mpsinfotec.com |                                                                      |                                        |                        |                          |                          |                          |
| 30 सितंबर 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (समेकित) का सारांश                                                 |                                                                      |                                        |                        |                          |                          |                          |
| ( रु. लाख में)                                                                                                                                      |                                                                      |                                        |                        |                          |                          |                          |
| क्र. सं.                                                                                                                                            | विवरण                                                                | समाप्त तिमाही 30-सितं-25 अलेखापरीक्षित | 30-सू-25 अलेखापरीक्षित | 30-सितं-24 अलेखापरीक्षित | 30-सितं-25 अलेखापरीक्षित | 30-सितं-24 अलेखापरीक्षित |
| 1.                                                                                                                                                  | परिचालनों से कुल आय (निवल)                                           | 10.71                                  | 10.35                  | 13.14                    | 24.94                    | 21.06                    |
| 2.                                                                                                                                                  | कर पूर्व संचायन गतिविवियों से निवल लाभ / (हानि)                      | (103.44)                               | (108.90)               | (92.92)                  | (189.30)                 | (212.34)                 |
| 3.                                                                                                                                                  | कर परन्तु संचायन गतिविवियों से निवल लाभ / (हानि)                     | (88.09)                                | (93.55)                | (78.48)                  | (160.42)                 | (181.64)                 |
| 4.                                                                                                                                                  | अवधि की कुल व्यापक आय (कुल कर)                                       | (87.80)                                | (93.25)                | (78.15)                  | (159.76)                 | (181.05)                 |
| 5.                                                                                                                                                  | समता अंश पूंजी (रु. 1/- प्रति अंश अंकित मूल्य)                       | 37,744.37                              | 37744.37               | 37744.37                 | 37744.37                 | 37744.37                 |
| 6.                                                                                                                                                  | आरक्षित पूंजी, पुनर्गठनीयकर आरक्षितियों छोड़कर (अर्थात अन्य सामग्री) | -                                      | -                      | -                        | -                        | -                        |
| 7.                                                                                                                                                  | आय प्रति अंश (मूलमूल)                                                | (0.002)                                | (0.002)                | (0.002)                  | (0.004)                  | (0.005)                  |
| 8.                                                                                                                                                  | आय प्रति अंश (हरकतकृत)                                               | (0.002)                                | (0.002)                | (0.002)                  | (0.004)                  | (0.005)                  |

**टिप्पणियाँ :**

- उपरोक्त सारांश, सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमावली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास फाइलबद्ध, त्रैमासिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। त्रैमासिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com) तथा www.bseindia.com) पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.mpsinfotec.com) पर उपलब्ध हैं।
- महत्वपूर्ण एकल वित्तीय जानकारी निम्नानुसार प्रस्तुत है :

| विवरण                   |  | समाप्त तिमाही 30-सितं-25 अलेखापरीक्षित | 30-सू-25 अलेखापरीक्षित | 30-सितं-24 अलेखापरीक्षित | 30-सितं-25 अलेखापरीक्षित | 30-सितं-24 अलेखापरीक्षित | 31-मार्च-25 लेखापरीक्षित |
|-------------------------|--|----------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| परिचालनों से कुल राजस्व |  | 10.71                                  | 10.35                  | 13.14                    | 24.94                    | 21.06                    | 44.10                    |
| कर पूर्व लाभ            |  | (103.44)                               | (108.90)               | (92.92)                  | (189.30)                 | (212.34)                 | (1010.56)                |
| कर उपरांत लाभ           |  | (88.09)                                | (93.55)                | (78.48)                  | (160.42)                 | (181.64)                 | (952.34)                 |

3. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा एवं संस्तुति को लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा निदेशक मंडल के पास प्रस्तुत किया गया है तथा बाद में निदेशक मंडल ने 14 नवंबर 2025 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में इनका अनुमोदन किया है।

मोदी नेचुरल्स लिमिटेड के लिए

हस्ता/—

पीयूष कुमार अग्रवाल

अध्यक्ष

डीआईएन : 00090423

दिनांक : 14-11-2025

स्थान : नई विल्ली

पूर्णकालिक निदेशक, सीएफओ और कंपनी सचिव

सदस्यता सं. : एसीएन 12827



## MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise) (CIN:L14292TG1973GOI001660)

Registered & Corporate Office: PO Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad-500058

Phone: 040-2418 4515 Website: www.midhani-india.in E-mail: company.secretary@midhani-india.in

## 30 सितंबर, 2025 को सम्राप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

### ए. स्टैंडअलोन परिणाम

(लाख में जब तक कि अन्यथा न कहा गया हो)

| क्र. सं. | विवरण                                                                                                         | सम्राप्त तिमाही 30.09.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | अर्ध वर्ष सम्राप्त 30.09.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | सम्राप्त वर्ष 31.03.2025 (लेखापरीक्षित) |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| 1        | परिचालन से कुल राजस्व                                                                                         | 20,972.69                                  | 26,211.91                  | 38,022.19                                     | 42,557.22                  | 107,410.15                              |
| 2        | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर से पहले, असाधारण मदें और/या असाधारण मदें) #                                         | 1,912.63                                   | 3,392.12                   | 3,812.26                                      | 4,288.18                   | 15,603.90                               |
| 3        | कर से पहले अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)#                                    | 1,912.63                                   | 3,392.12                   | 3,812.26                                      | 4,288.18                   | 15,603.90                               |
| 4        | कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण वस्तुओं और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) #                              | 1,277.40                                   | 2,354.78                   | 2,567.53                                      | 2,885.81                   | 11,008.87                               |
| 5        | अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ/हानि (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) सहित]               | 1,347.47                                   | 2,280.35                   | 2,643.95                                      | 2,873.72                   | 10,908.97                               |
| 6        | घुसका इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रत्येक 10 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य)                                                   | 18,734.00                                  | 18,734.00                  | 18,734.00                                     | 18,734.00                  | 18,734.00                               |
| 7        | पिछले वर्ष की लेखापरीक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाए अनुसार आरक्षित निधियों (पुनर्गठनीयकर आरक्षित निधि को छोड़कर) | -                                          | -                          | -                                             | -                          | 122,713.93                              |
| 8        | नेटवर्क                                                                                                       | -                                          | -                          | -                                             | -                          | 141,447.93                              |
| 9        | ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात (गुना)                                                                                      | 0.15                                       | 0.24                       | 0.15                                          | 0.24                       | 0.17                                    |
| 10       | प्रति शेयर आय (मूल और तनु) (रुपये) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)                                                         | 0.68                                       | 1.26                       | 1.37                                          | 1.53                       | 5.88                                    |
| 11       | ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात (गुना)                                                                                   | 0.19                                       | 0.17                       | 0.36                                          | 0.26                       | 0.94                                    |
| 12       | व्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात (गुना)                                                                                | 7.20                                       | 7.29                       | 6.94                                          | 6.01                       | 8.45                                    |

#### बी. समेकित परिणाम

(लाख में जब तक कि अन्यथा न कहा गया हो)

| क्र. सं. | विवरण                                                                                                         | सम्राप्त तिमाही 30.09.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | अर्ध वर्ष सम्राप्त 30.09.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | 30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित) | सम्राप्त वर्ष 31.03.2025 (लेखापरीक्षित) |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| 1        | परिचालन से कुल राजस्व                                                                                         | 20,972.69                                  | 26,211.91                  | 38,022.19                                     | 42,557.22                  | 107,410.15                              |
| 2        | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर से पहले, असाधारण मदें और/या असाधारण मदें) #                                         | 1,912.63                                   | 3,392.12                   | 3,812.26                                      | 4,288.18                   | 15,603.90                               |
| 3        | संयुक्त उद्यम के लाभ/हानि का हिस्सा                                                                           | 18.35                                      | 27.34                      | 34.90                                         | 45.54                      | 76.87                                   |
| 4        | कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण वस्तुओं और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) #                              | 1,930.98                                   | 3,419.46                   | 3,847.16                                      | 4,333.72                   | 15,680.77                               |
| 5        | अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ/हानि (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) सहित]               | 1,295.75                                   | 2,382.12                   | 2,592.43                                      | 2,911.35                   | 11,083.74                               |
| 6        | घुसका इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रत्येक 10 रुपये का अंकित मूल्य)                                                   | 1,365.82                                   | 2,310.69                   | 2,678.85                                      | 2,919.26                   | 10,985.84                               |
| 7        | पिछले वर्ष की लेखापरीक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाए अनुसार आरक्षित निधियों (पुनर्गठनीयकर आरक्षित निधि को छोड़कर) | 18,734.00                                  | 18,734.00                  | 18,734.00                                     | 18,734.00                  | 18,734.00                               |
| 8        | नेटवर्क                                                                                                       | -                                          | -                          | -                                             | -                          | 122,762.84                              |
| 9        | ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात (गुना)                                                                                      | -                                          | -                          | -                                             | -                          | 141,496.84                              |
| 10       | प्रति शेयर आय (मूल और तनु) (रुपये) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)                                                         | 0.15                                       | 0.24                       | 0.15                                          | 0.24                       | 0.17                                    |
| 11       | ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात (गुना)                                                                                   | 0.69                                       | 1.27                       | 1.38                                          | 1.55                       | 5.92                                    |
| 12       | व्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात (गुना)                                                                                | 0.19                                       | 0.17                       | 0.36                                          | 0.26                       | 0.95                                    |
| 13       | कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण वस्तुओं और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)#                               | 7.23                                       | 7.33                       | 6.97                                          | 6.04                       | 8.48                                    |

**टिप्पणियाँ :**

- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दायित्व 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्ध-वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों (www.bseindia.com) और www.ncseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.midhani-india.in) पर उपलब्ध हैं।
- 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्ध-वर्ष के समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों में उत्कर्ष एल्युमिनियम धातु निगम लिमिटेड (संयुक्त उद्यम कंपनी) के परिणाम शामिल हैं, जिन्हें इक्विटी पद्धति (60% शेयरधारिता) और एडवांस्ड मैट्रियल्स (रक्षा) टैट्रिटरी फाउंडेशन (कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के अंतर्गत धारा 8) कंपनी) के तहत समेकित किया गया है।
- #Ind-AS के अनुसार लाभ और हानि के विवरण में असाधारण और/या असाधारण आइटम समायोजित किए गए।
- वित्तीय परिणामों के उपरोक्त विवरण की लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और 13 नवंबर, 2025 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से

हस्ता/—

ऑ. एस. वी. एस. नारायण मूर्ति

अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक

डी-नं 11068319

दिनांक: 13.11.2025

स्थान: हैदरा